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TO: CHAIRMAN AND MEMBERS OF Please ask for: Rachel Rooney
THE REGULATORY PANEL Direct Line: 01228 817039
E-mail: RachelR@carlisle-city.gov.uk
Your ref:
Our ref:

14 October 2005

Dear Member

REGULATORY PANEL
19 OCTOBER 2005

| refer to the papers which have been despatched for the meeting of the Regulatory Panel

on Wednesday 19 October 2005 at 2.00pm in the Flensburg Room and now attach an
amended Appendix A for agenda item A3, EP.53/05 Review of Charges 2006/07

Licensing.

| would be grateful if you could dispose of the current appendix A and replace it with the
attached appendix.

Sorry for any inconvenience this may cause.

Yours sincerely

T

Eﬂead of Legdl/and Democratic Services

9,
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Appendix "A"

LICENSING
Suggested
Current Charge Implementation
charge from 1/2/2006 Date
£ £
1 (A) Licences
Premises +
{Based on non-domestic RV)
Band A 70.00 70.00 24 .11.05
Band B 180.00 180.00 24.11.05
Band C 295.00 295.00 24.11.05
Band D 320.00 320.00 24.11.05
Band E 350.00 350.00 24.11.05
Personal +
Personal Licence 37.00 37.00 06.02.05

+ These Charges are set by the Dept. Culture, Media & Sport (to be reviewed 2006)

(B) Licences
Vehicles

Hackney Carriages

Hackney Carriage 148.00 154.00 1.02.08
Hackney Carriage (wheelchair) 99.00 103.00 1.02.06
Hackney Carriage:

Driver 47.00 48.00 1.02.06
#Test Fee 43.00 43.00 1.02.01
#Re-test Fee 35.00 35.00 1.02.01
Certificate of Compliance 6.00 6.00 1.02.03
Plate Deposit 25.00 25.00 1.02.95
Transfer of Plate 15.00 15.00 1.02.02
Duplicate Items 6.00 6.00 1.02.05
Duplicate Identity Card 6.00 6.00 1.02.05
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Private Hire Vehicles

Private Hire Vehicle
Private Hire Vehicle Driver

Private Hire Operators
1-5 wehicles

6-10 vehicles

11-20 vehicles

21-30 vehicles

31-40 vehicles

41-50 vehicles

51-60 vehicles

61-70 vehicles

71-80 vehicles

Private Hire Vehicle:
#Test Fee

#Re-test Fee

Certificate of Compliance
Plate Deposit

Transfer of Plate
Duplicate ltems
Duplicate Identity Card

*Inclusive of identity card

112.00
47.00

100.00
150.00
220.00
320.00
405.00
500.00
600.00
685.00
768.00

43.00
35.00
6.00
25.00
15.00
6.00
6.00

116.00
48.00

103.00
155.00
227.00
331.00
419.00
517.00
621.00
708.00
784.00

43.00
35.00
6.00
25.00
15.00
6.00
6.00
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1.02.06
1.02.06

1.02.06
1.02.06
1.02.06
1.02.08
1.02.06
1.02.08
1.02.06
1.02.06
1.02.08

1.02.01
1.02.01
1.02.03
1.02.95
1.02.02
1.02.05
1.02.05

# Subject to increases in fees from Commercial & Technical Services being passed on.

(C) Licences - Miscellaneous
(VAT Qutside the Scope)

Auctioneers

Game Dealers

+ Gaming Permits (3 year)
+ Gaming Permits

{All Cash Machines 3 year)

Riding Establishments (plus Vets Fee)

Sex Establishments

Street Traders

+ Betting, Gaming and Lottery
+ BGL -Renewal

Motor Salvage Operators
Boats
Boatman

+ These Charges are set by the Home Office

k:fcharges book/Fees Final 2006 .xds

Current Suggested Implementation
charge _Charge Date
from 1/2/2006
£ £
31.00 32.00 1.02.06
42.00 43,00 1.02.06
32.00 32.00 1.02.98
250.00 250.00 1.02.99
76.00 78.00 1.02.06
11,989.00 12,408.00 1.02.06
76.00 78.00 1.02.06
35.00 35.00 1.12.91
17.50 17.50 1.12.91
62.00 64.00 1.02.06
32.00 33.00 1.02.06
11.00 11.50 1.02.06



