

Legal and Democratic Services

Head of Legal & Democratic Services: J M Egan LLB

Civic Centre Carlisle CA3 8QG Telephone (01228) 817000 Fax (01228) 817048 Document Exchange Quote DX 63037 Carlisle Type talk 18001 01228 817000

TO: CHAIRMAN AND MEMBERS OF THE REGULATORY PANEL Please ask for:

Rachel Rooney

Direct Line:

01228 817039

E-mail:

RachelR@carlisle-city.gov.uk

Your ref: Our ref:

14 October 2005

Dear Member

REGULATORY PANEL 19 OCTOBER 2005

I refer to the papers which have been despatched for the meeting of the Regulatory Panel on Wednesday 19 October 2005 at 2.00pm in the Flensburg Room and now attach an amended Appendix A for agenda item A3, EP.53/05 Review of Charges 2006/07 Licensing.

I would be grateful if you could dispose of the current appendix A and replace it with the attached appendix.

Sorry for any inconvenience this may cause.

Yours sincerely

PHead of Legal and Democratic Services



LICENSING

LIV	CENSING				
			Current charge £	Suggested Charge from 1/2/2006	Implementation Date
1	(A) <u>Licences</u>				
	Premises + (Based on non-don	nestic RV)			
	D14		70.00	70.00	0444.05
	Band A		70.00	70.00	24.11.05
	Band B		180.00	180.00	24.11.05
	Band C		295.00	295.00	24.11.05
	Band D		320.00	320.00	24.11.05
	Band E		350.00	350.00	24.11.05
	Personal +				
	Personal Licence		37.00	37.00	06.02.05

⁺ These Charges are set by the Dept. Culture, Media & Sport (to be reviewed 2006)

(B) Licences

Vehicles

Hackney Carriages

Hackney Carriage	148.00	154.00	1.02.06
Hackney Carriage (wheelchair)	99.00	103.00	1.02.06
Hackney Carriage:			
Driver	47.00	48.00	1.02.06
#Test Fee	43.00	43.00	1.02.01
#Re-test Fee	35.00	35.00	1.02.01
Certificate of Compliance	6.00	6.00	1.02.03
Plate Deposit	25.00	25.00	1.02.95
Transfer of Plate	15.00	15.00	1.02.02
Duplicate Items	6.00	6.00	1.02.05
Duplicate Identity Card	6.00	6.00	1.02.05

Private	Hire V	ehicles
---------	--------	---------

Private Hire Vehicle		112.00	116.00	1.02.06	
Private Hire Vehicle Driver		47.00	48.00	1.02.06	
Private Hire Operators					
1-5 vehicles		100.00	402.00	4.00.00	
			103.00	1.02.06	
6-10 vehicles		150.00	155.00	1.02.06	
11-20 vehicles		220.00	227.00	1.02.06	
21-30 vehicles		320.00	331.00	1.02.06	
31-40 vehicles		405.00	419.00	1.02.06	
41-50 vehicles		500.00	517.00	1.02.06	
51-60 vehicles		600.00	621.00	1.02.06	
61-70 vehicles		685.00	708.00	1.02.06	
71-80 vehicles		768.00	794.00	1.02.06	
Private Hire Vehicle:					
		40.00	40.00	4.00.04	
#Test Fee		43.00	43.00	1.02.01	
#Re-test Fee	35.00	35.00	1.02.01		
Certificate of Compliance	6.00	6.00	1.02.03		
Plate Deposit		25.00	25.00	1.02.95	
Transfer of Plate		15.00	15.00	1.02.02	
Duplicate Items		6.00	6.00	1.02.05	
Duplicate Identity Card		6.00	6.00	1.02.05	

^{*}Inclusive of identity card

[#] Subject to increases in fees from Commercial & Technical Services being passed on.

	<u>Current</u> <u>charge</u>	Suggested Charge from 1/2/2006	Implementation Date
	£	£	
(C) Licences - Miscellaneous			
(VAT Outside the Scope)			
Auctioneers	31.00	32.00	1.02.06
Game Dealers	42.00	43.00	1.02.06
+ Gaming Permits (3 year) + Gaming Permits	32.00	32.00	1.02.98
(All Cash Machines 3 year)	250.00	250.00	1.02.99
Riding Establishments (plus Vets Fee)	76.00	78.00	1.02.06
Sex Establishments	11,989.00	12,408.00	1.02.06
Street Traders	76.00	78.00	1.02.06
+ Betting, Gaming and Lottery	35.00	35.00	1.12.91
+ BGL -Renewal	17.50	17.50	1.12.91
Motor Salvage Operators	62.00	64.00	1.02.06
Boats	32.00	33.00	1.02.06
Boatman	11.00	11.50	1.02.06

⁺ These Charges are set by the Home Office